This is being implemented in respect of lectures, seminars and viva voce. As a 
result of this innovation, a total of one thousand nine hundred and seventy-two (1,972) viva voce were 
conducted by the school from February to December, 2021, out of which one thousand eight hundred and 
twelve (1,812) were physical, while one hundred and sixty (160) were virtual. 
DISTANCE LEARNING CENTRE (DLC) -STUDENT ENROLMENT AND GRADUATION: As 
at May semester of 2019/2020 academic session, the Centre had a total of 5,440 registered students for its 
seventeen (17) programmes made up of 2,819 postgraduate students and 2,621 undergraduate students.